# OP \$65,00 08663

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RCA Trademark Management		112/31/2007	societe par actions simplifiee: FRANCE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Audiovox Corporation
Street Address:	180 Marcus Boulevard
City:	Hauppauge
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0866374	RCA
Registration Number:	0866375	RCA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)907-9681

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 907-9600

Email: jburns@ingramllp.com

Correspondent Name: David G. Ebert

Address Line 1: Ingram Yuzek Gainen Carroll & Bertolotti

Address Line 2: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02768-0154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Ebert
Signature:	/david g. ebert/

900142982 REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0046

Date:	09/11/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Transfer RCA to Audiovox 866374 and 866375#page1.tif source=TM Transfer RCA to Audiovox 866374 and 866375#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0047

## ASSIGNMENT OF RCA TRADEMARKS (UNITED STATES)

WHEREAS, RCA Trademark Management, a société par actions simplifiée, organized under the laws of France and having its registered office at 46 quai Alphonse Le Gallo. 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, France ("Assignor"), is currently the assignee of record for the following United States trademarks (collectively, the "RCA Registrations"):

> Reg. No. 866,374 RCA (Stylized) Reg No. 866,375 RCA

and:

WHEREAS, Audiovox Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 180 Marcus Boulevard, Hauppauge, New York 11788 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, said RCA Trademark Management does hereby transfer, convey, and assign unto the said Audiovox Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof listed, as amended, on the Schedule below in the United States of America, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages and other relief for past, present or future infringement, misappropriate or violation of rights related to the foregoing).

This Assignment of RCA Trademarks (United States), which is subject to, and shall be governed by, the RCA Trademark Assignment Agreement (AV) (dated December 31, 2007), is effective as of December 31, 2007.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly signed as of the date first above written.

RCA TRADEMARK MANAGEMENT

ASJOGATE GENBRAL COUNSEL

330884\_1/02768-0354

TRADEMARK REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0048

# SCHEDULE

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RCA (Stylized)	866,374	March 11, 1969
RCA	866,375	March 11, 1969

\* \* \*

330884\_1/02768-0154

**RECORDED: 09/11/2009** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004060 FRAME: 0049